(Weighted Column Percents)

Epilepsy Status

Oregon BRFSS 2006

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Active epilepsy 9 1.1 .8 .8 13 9 9
Inactive epilepsy .8 .8 7 1.3 1.2 4 4
Does not have epilepsy 98.2 98.1 98.5 97.9 97.5 98.8 98.8
Male Active epilepsy .8 .3 5 1.7 9 1.0
Inactive epilepsy .6 9 1.1 7 4 4
Does not have epilepsy 98.6 100.0 98.7 98.5 97.5 98.8 98.6
Female Active epilepsy 1.1 2.2 1.2 1.1 9 9 .8
Inactive epilepsy 1.0 1.6 5 1.6 1.6 4 3
Does not have epilepsy 97.9 96.2 98.3 97.2 97.5 98.7 98.9

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2006

Epilepsy Status

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 4,978 199 537 732 1,016 1,116 1,378
Active epilepsy 49 3 5 5 13 10 13
Inactive epilepsy 40 3 5 10 13 4 5
Does not have epilepsy 4,883 193 527 715 987 1,102 1,359
Don't Know/Not sure/Refused 6 2 3 1
Male Total 1,863 89 205 268 364 439 498
Active epilepsy 19 1 2 6 5 5
Inactive epilepsy 12 2 3 4 1 2
Does not have epilepsy 1,827 89 202 262 351 433 490
sureiRefused 5 L 3 :
Female Total 3,115 110 332 464 652 677 880
Active epilepsy 30 3 4 3 7 5 8
Inactive epilepsy 28 3 3 7 9 3 3
Does not have epilepsy 3,056 104 325 453 636 669 869
Don't Know/Not 1 1
sure/Refused
Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
Have you ever been told by a doctor that you have seizure disorder or epilepsy?
(Weighted Column Percents)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 1.8 1.9 15 2.2 25 1.2 1.2
No 98.2 98.1 98.5 97.8 97.5 98.8 98.8
Male Yes 14 1.3 15 25 1.2 14
No 98.6 100.0 98.7 98.5 97.5 98.8 98.6
Female Yes 2.2 3.8 1.7 2.9 2.6 1.3 11
No 97.8 96.2 98.3 97.1 97.4 98.7 98.9

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.




Oregon BRFSS 2006

Have you ever been told by a doctor that you have seizure disorder or epilepsy?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 4,980 199 537 733 1,017 1,116 1,378
Yes 91 6 10 16 27 14 18
No 4,883 193 527 715 987 1,102 1,359
Don't know/Not sure 4 2 1 1
Refused 2 2
Male Total 1,863 89 205 268 364 439 498
Yes 31 3 5 10 6 7
No 1,827 89 202 262 351 433 490
Don't know/Not sure 3 1 1 1
Refused 2 2
Female Total 3,117 110 332 465 653 677 880
Yes 60 6 7 11 17 8 11
No 3,056 104 325 453 636 669 869
Don't know/Not sure 1 1
Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
Are you currently taking any medicine to control your seizure disorder or epilepsy?
(Weighted Column Percents)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 48.0 50.0 34.4 36.6 48.7 68.8 64.3
No 52.0 50.0 65.6 63.4 51.3 31.2 35.7
Male Yes 52.4 27.3 31.3 70.3 70.0 55.0
No 47.6 72.7 68.7 29.7 30.0 45.0
Female Yes 45.2 50.0 40.0 39.6 28.4 67.8 73.2
No 54.8 50.0 60.0 60.4 71.6 32.2 26.8

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who were told by a doctor that they had seizure disorder or epilepsy.
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Oregon BRFSS 2006

Are you currently taking any medicine to control your seizure disorder or epilepsy?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 91 6 10 16 27 14 18
Yes 44 2 3 5 12 10 12
No 46 4 7 11 14 4 6
Don't know/Not sure 1 1
Male Total 31 3 5 10 6 7
Yes 18 1 2 6 5 4
No 13 2 3 4 1 3
Female Total 60 6 7 11 17 8 11
Yes 26 2 2 3 6 5 8
No 33 4 5 8 10 3 3
Don't know/Not sure 1 1
Denominator is:
All survey respondents who were told by a doctor that they had seizure disorder or epilepsy.
How many seizures of any type have you had in the last three months?
(Weighted Column Percents)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
None 72.6 91.7 56.7 62.0 86.1 58.1 72.1
One 115 8.3 13.4 18.7 2.6 10.9 19.8
More than one 13.1 29.9 6.9 11.3 30.9 8.1
No longer have epilepsy or seizure disorder 28 124
Male None 77.1 72.7 81.2 83.8 60.0 76.1
One 6.8 54 10.0 23.9
More than one 16.2 27.3 18.8 10.8 30.0
Female None 69.8 91.7 44.0 51.0 88.2 56.0 68.3
One 14.5 8.3 24.0 29.4 12.0 15.8
More than one 11.2 32.0 11.8 32.0 15.8
o e | as

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who were told by a doctor that they had seizure disorder or epilepsy.
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Oregon BRFSS 2006

How many seizures of any type have you had in the last three months?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 91 6 10 16 27 14 18
None 63 5 6 10 22 7 13
One 10 1 1 2 1 2 3
More than one 13 3 1 3 4 2
No longer have epilepsy or seizure disorder 2 2
Don't know/Not sure 3 1 1 1
Male Total 31 3 5 10 6 7
None 22 2 4 8 3 5
One 4 1 1 2
More than one 5 1 1 1 2
Female Total 60 6 7 11 17 8 11
None 41 5 4 6 14 4 8
One 6 1 1 2 1 1
More than one 8 2 2 2 2
No longer have epilepsy 2 2
or seizure disorder
Don't know/Not sure 3 1 1 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who were told by a doctor that they had seizure disorder or epilepsy.

In the past year, have you seen a neurologist or epilepsy specialist for your epilepsy or seizure disorder?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 27.5 25.0 38.9 23.5 20.5 47.2 21.8
No 72.5 75.0 61.1 76.5 79.5 52.8 78.2
Male Yes 19.3 27.3 16.2 70.0

No 80.7 72.7 100.0 83.8 30.0 100.0
Female Yes 32.9 25.0 48.0 39.6 24.3 25.8 42.6

No 67.1 75.0 52.0 60.4 75.7 74.2 57.4

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who were told by a doctor and currently still have a seizure disorder or epilepsy.
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Oregon BRFSS 2006

In the past year, have you seen a neurologist or epilepsy specialist for your epilepsy or seizure disorder?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 89 6 10 14 27 14 18
Yes 26 1 4 3 7 6 5
No 63 5 6 11 20 8 13
Male Total 31 3 5 10 6 7

Yes 7 1 2 4

No 24 2 5 8 2 7
Female Total 58 6 7 9 17 8 11

Yes 19 1 3 3 5 2 5

No 39 5 4 6 12 6 6

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who were told by a doctor and currently still have a seizure disorder or epilepsy.

During the past month, to what extent has epilepsy or its treatment interfered with your normal activities like working,
school, or socializing with family or friends?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Not at all 71.2 41.7 56.7 78.6 87.7 63.8 78.5
Slightly 11.0 33.3 17.9 11.0 15 9.1
Moderately 5.7 12.0 7.6 15 13.0 4.3
Quite a bit 8.0 25.0 2.8 4.8 16.5 8.1
Or extremely 4.0 13.4 4.5 6.7
Male Not at all 84.3 72.7 81.2 94.6 70.0 91.1
Moderately 12.6 27.3 18.8 20.0 8.9
Quite a bit 3.1 54 10.0
Female Not at all 62.6 41.7 44.0 76.7 81.4 58.1 66.4
Slightly 18.2 33.3 32.0 18.6 2.9 17.8
Moderately 1.3 2.9 6.4
Quite a bit 11.2 25.0 4.6 4.3 22.6 15.8
Or extremely 6.7 24.0 8.6 12.9

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who were told by a doctor and currently still have a seizure disorder or epilepsy.
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Oregon BRFSS 2006

During the past month, to what extent has epilepsy or its treatment interfered with your normal activities like working,
school, or socializing with family or friends?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 89 6 10 14 27 14 18
Not at all 62 3 6 10 21 8 14
Slightly 9 2 2 2 1 2
Moderately 6 1 1 1 2 1
Quite a bit 8 1 1 2 3 1
Or extremely 4 1 2 1
Male Total 31 3 5 10 6 7
Not at all 25 2 4 9 4 6
Moderately 4 1 1 1 1
Quite a bit 2 1 1
Female Total 58 6 7 9 17 8 11
Not at all 37 3 4 6 12 4 8
Slightly 9 2 2 2 1 2
Moderately 2 1 1
Quite a bit 6 1 1 1 2 1
Or extremely 4 1 2 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who were told by a doctor and currently still have a seizure disorder or epilepsy.
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